# PERTH INTERNATIONAL



#### **RE: PIJF & SHIRE OF YORK - 2018 COMMUNITY CONCERT**

The Perth International Jazz Festival can assist in the creation of a single free open air community concert event in the Shire of York. We propose a single day event on Saturday 3 November to include at minimum two four piece or more bands from approximately 5.00pm - 9.30pm in Peace Park, York. Ensembles selected will suit a community style outdoor concert environment.

The Perth International Jazz Festival can provide the following event co-ordination services for this event:

- Selecting and booking all the musical entertainment.
- Single point artist liaison services for artists.
- Marketing and Promotion of York as the launch event for the 2018 PIJF
- Inclusion in the 2018 PIJF printed programs

## The Shire of York to provide the following:

- A service fee of \$8,000 ex GST to the Perth International Jazz Festival to provide the event co-ordination services above.
- Performance location in the Shire of York. Outdoor events will need to have a wet weather contingency venue.
- Staging infrastructure including lighting and audio.
- Event application and permits applicable to deliver the event.
- A green room type space for artists to store gear, get changed, warm up and prepare before the performances.
- Refreshments for artists at the performance space: light snacks, fruit and water will be sufficient.

### PIJF Fee Structure

Main Stage Artist Fees: \$6,000

Administration and Event Services: \$2,000

Should the grant application made to Country Arts WA of \$4,000 be successful, PIJF acknowledge these funds will be considered in addition to the fee structure indicated. The funds could be used to increase size of performers programmed or include family activations as part of the event. These negotiations will need to determined by both parties following Council decision.

PIJF look forward to working with you once again to present high quality artists in York in conjunction with the Perth International Jazz Festival.

#### **Contact details**

Dr Mace Francis

**Festival Director** 

macefrancis@perthinternationaljazzfestival.com.au

0402 727 342

www.perthinternationaljazzfestival.com.au